38
CLASS “E” STRAIN RELIEF CLAMP – FOR PT & SP
Shell
Size
B
Max.
C Thread
Class 2B

22 1.418 8-32 NC .928 1.719 1.093
24 1.533 8-32 NC .928 1.719 1.093
How to Order: 10-101971-XX X
 Add desired Add desired finish suffix†
 shell size “3” designates olive drab cadmium
  “5” designates Alumilite®
Not for use with jam nut style connectors.
CLASSES “A” & “P” STRAIN RELIEF CLAMP – FOR PT & SP
Shell
Size
B
Max.
C
Thread
Class 2B
D
Min.
G
Max.
L
+.010
–.020
 8  .540 6-32 NC .240  .812  .843
10  .665 6-32 NC .302  .875  .843
12  .793 6-32 NC .428 1.000  .843
14  .910 6-32 NC .552 1.125  .843
16 1.037 6-32 NC .614 1.188  .975
18 1.155 8-32 NC .740 1.438  .975
20 1.281 8-32 NC .740 1.438 1.007
22 1.408 8-32 NC .928 1.719 1.007
24 1.533 8-32 NC .938 1.719 1.007
How to Order: 10-101980-XX X
 Add desired Add desired finish suffix†
 shell size “3” designates olive drab cadmium
  “5” designates Alumilite®
Not for use with jam nut style connectors.
CLASS “A” CABLE CLAMPS – FOR PT & SP
Shell
Size
Amphenol®
Part Number
A
±.031
B
Max.
C
Dia. Min.
V
Thread
10 97-3057-1004  .795  .842 .3125  .6250-24
12 97-3057-1007  .850  .995 .4375  .7500-20
14 97-3057-1008  .920 1.120 .5625  .8750-20
16 97-3057-1010  .920 1.216 .6250 1.0000-20
18/20 97-3057-1012  .927 1.403 .7500 1.1875-18
22/24 97-3057-1016 1.015 1.683 .9375 1.4375-18
How to Order: Order by 97-3057-XXXX number listed above. Standard finish is olive
drab zinc alloy. Consult Amphenol, Sidney, NY for alternate finishes.
† Standard accessory finishes are “3” olive drab cadmium for PT and MS/PT types,
“5” Alumilite® for SP types. Electroless nickel plating is also available on some
items; consult Amphenol, Sid ney, NY
All dimensions for reference only.
PT & SP
accessories – clamps
CLASS “E” STRAIN RELIEF CLAMP
10-101971-XX
CLASSES “A” & “P” STRAIN
RELIEF CLAMP
10-101980-XX
CLASS “A” CABLE CLAMP
97-3057-XXXX
B D G
L
C
B D G
L
C
C
B
A
V Thread
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Circular MIL Spec Strain Reliefs & Adapters category: